Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

5 Gate Drives and clamps the gate of the power MOSFET.
6, 7, 8 NC Not internally connected.
Ordering Information
Part Number Temperature
Standard Pb-Free Range Configuration Package
MIC5014BM MIC5014YM –40ºC to +85ºC Non-Inverting 8-Pin SOIC
MIC5014BN MIC5014YN –40ºC to +85ºC Non-Inverting 8-Pin PDIP
MIC5015BM MIC5015YM –40ºC to +85ºC Inverting 8-Pin SOIC
MIC5015BN MIC5015YN –40ºC to +85ºC Inverting 8-Pin PDIP
MIC5014/5015 Micrel, Inc.
June 2005 3 MIC5014/5015
Absolute Maximum Ratings (Notes 1,2) Operating Ratings (Notes 1,2)
 Electrical Characteristics (Note 3) TA
= –40°C to +85°C  unless otherwise specified
Supply Voltage ............................................... –20V to 60V
Input Voltage .....................................................–20V to V+
Source Voltage..................................................–20V to V+
Source Current .......................................................... 50mA
Gate Voltage .................................................. –20V to 50V
Junction Temperature .............................................. 150°C
θ
JA
 (Plastic DIP) ..................................................... 160°C/W
θ
JA
(SOIC) ............................................................. 170°C/W
Ambient Temperature: ................................ –40°C to +85°C
Storage Temperature ................................ –65°C to +150°C
Lead Temperature...................................................... 260°C
(max soldering time: 10 seconds)
Supply Voltage (V+) ......................................... 2.75V to 30V
Parameter Conditions Min Typ Max Units
  Supply Current V+  = 30V VIN
De-Asserted (Note 5) 10 25 µA
VIN
 Asserted (Note 5) 5.0 10 mA
V+  = 5V VIN
De-Asserted 10 25 µA
VIN
 Asserted 60 100
V+  = 3V VIN
De-Asserted 10 25 µA
VIN
 Asserted 25 35
Logic Input Voltage Threshold 3.0V ≤ V+ ≤ 30V Digital Low Level 0.8
VIN TA  = 25°C Digital High Level 2.0 V
Logic Input Current 3.0V ≤ V+ ≤ 30V VIN
Low –2.0 0 µA
MIC5014 (non-inverting) VIN
 High 1.0 2.0
Logic Input Current 3.0V ≤ V+ ≤ 30V VIN
Low –2.0 –1.0 µA
MIC5015 (inverting) VIN
 High –1.0 2.0
Input Capacitance 5.0 pF
Gate Enhancement 3.0V ≤ V+ ≤ 30V VIN
 Asserted 4.0 17 V